Coversheet

TUSD

Feletizate the TSS

TucsoN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEETING OF: August 9, 2016

TITLE: Amendment to the Existing Arizona Health Sciences Center Affiliation Agreement to add the College of
Agriculture and Life Sciences' Dietetic Internship Program

ITEM #: 12

Information:
Study:
Action: X

PURPOSE:

To amend the existing Affiliation Agreement between TUSD and the Arizona Board of Regents, acting on behalf of the University of
Arizona College of Medicine-Phoenix, College of Medicine-Tucson, College of Nursing, College of Pharmacy, College of Public Health,
and Department of Psychiatry that allows for coordinated clinical educational programs and provides guidelines for the education and
training of health sciences students, externs, interns, residents and/or fellows from the University.

DESCRIPTION AND JUSTIFICATION:

This amends the Affiliation Agreement with an Effective Date of July 1, 2013 by and between University and Affiliate.

The Preamble is amended to add the College of Agriculture & Life Sciences' Dietetic Internship program, and shall allow Dietetic
Internship students to participate with Affiliate.

The Special Provisions - Effective July 1, 2013 do not apply to the Dietetic Internship program participants.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

BOARD POLICY CONSIDERATIONS:

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:

For all Intergovernmental Agreements (IGAs), Initiator of Agenda Item provides the name of the agency responsible for recording the
Agreement after approval:

For amendments to current IGAs, Initiator provides original IGA recording number:

Legal Advisor Signature (if applicable)

BUDGET CONSIDERATIONS: Budget Certification (for use by Office of
Financial Services only):
District Budget Date
State/Federal Funds | certify that funds for this expenditure in the amount of $ are
Other available and may be:
Budget Cost Budget Code Authorized from current year budget

http://boardagenda/Bluesheet.aspx?ItemID=6471&MeetinglD=240[8/4/2016 10:04:18 AM]



Coversheet

Authorized with School Board approval

Code: Fund:
INITIATOR(S):
Shirley McKechnie-Sokol, Director of Food Services 07/26/16
Name Title Date

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED/ ON FILE IN BOARD OFFICE:

ATTACHMENTS:

Click to download

[ Original Arizona Health Sciences Center Affiliation Agreement

O Amendment to the Affiliation Agreement

TUCSON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD AGENDA ITEM
CONTINUATION SHEET

http://boardagenda/Bluesheet.aspx?ItemID=6471&MeetinglD=240[8/4/2016 10:04:18 AM]


http://boardagenda/AttachmentViewer.aspx?AttachmentID=9242&ItemID=6471
http://boardagenda/AttachmentViewer.aspx?AttachmentID=9277&ItemID=6471

	boardagenda
	Coversheet


